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Appendix 3: Participants in 2009 and 2012 ADI Workshops 
 

Arctic Observing Network (AON) 
Design and Implementation (ADI) Workshop 

 
December 2-4, 2009 

Millenium Harvest House, Boulder, CO 
Participant List 

(Task Force members’ names are in bold type) 
 
Sandy Andelman 
Conservation International 
2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 500 
Arlington, VA  22201 
Phone: 703-341-2690 
E-Mail: s.andelman@conservation.org 
 
John A. Calder 
Arctic Research Office 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric  
Administration  
1315 East West Highway  
Room 11362 -  R/AR 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
Phone: 301-713-2518 ext 146 
Fax: 301-713-2519 
E-Mail: john.calder@noaa.gov 
 
Terry (F. Stuart III) Chapin 
Institute of Arctic Biology (IAB) 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
PO Box 757000 
Fairbanks, AK  99775-7000 
Phone: 907-474-7922 
Fax: 907-474-6967 
E-Mail: terry.chapin@alaska.edu 
 
 
 

Julia Collins 
National Snow and Ice Data Center 
CIRES, 449 UCB 
University of Colorado 
Boulder, CO  80309-0449 
Phone: 303-492-6405 
E-Mail: collinsj@nsidc.org 
 
Hajo Eicken 
Geophysical Institute (GI) 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
PO Box 757320 
903 Koyukuk Drive 
Fairbanks, AK  99775-7320 
Phone: 907-474-7280 
Fax: 907-474-7290 
E-Mail: hajo.eicken@gi.alaska.edu 
 
Mark Fahnestock 
Institute for the Study of Earth,  
Oceans and Space 
University of New Hampshire 
Morse Hall  
39 College Road  
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: 603-862-5065 
Fax: 603-862-1915 
E-Mail: mark.fahnestock@unh.edu 
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Lawrence C. Hamilton 
Department of Sociology 
University of New Hampshire 
420a Horton Social Science Center 
Durham, NH  03824-3509 
Phone: 603-862-1859 
Fax: 603-862-3558 
E-Mail: lawrence.hamilton@unh.edu 
 
Patrick Heimbach 
Department of Earth, Atmospheric,  and  
Planetary Sciences 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
54-1518 
77 Massachusetts Avenue 
Cambridge, MA  02139 
Phone: 617-253-5259 
Fax: 617-253-4464 
E-Mail: heimbach@mit.edu 
 
Keith M. Hines 
Polar Meteorology Group 
Byrd Polar Research Center 
Ohio State University 
1090 Carmack Rd 
Columbus, OH  43210 
Phone: 614-292-1079 
Fax: 614-292-4697 
E-Mail: hines@polarmet1.mps.ohiostate.edu 
 
Marika Holland 
Climate and Global Dynamics Division 
National Center for Atmospheric  
Research (NCAR) 
PO Box 3000 
Boulder, CO  80307 
Phone: 303-497-1734 
Fax: 303-497-1700 
E-Mail: mholland@ucar.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Janet M. Intrieri 
Earth System Research Laboratory 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric  
Administration 
325 Broadway 
Boulder, CO  80305-3337 
Phone: 303-497-6594 
Fax: 303-497-5318 
E-Mail: janet.intrieri@noaa.gov 
 
Martin O. Jeffries 
Office of Polar Programs  
National Science Foundation  
4201 Wilson Boulevard  
Room 755 South 
Arlington, VA  22230 
Phone: 703-292-8029 
Fax: 703-292-9082 
E-Mail: mjeffrie@nsf.gov 
 
Frank Kauker 
Ocean Atmosphere Systems (O.A.Sys) 
Schanzenstr. 36 
Hamburg,   D-20357 
Germany 
Phone: +49-40-4210-2010 
Fax: +49-40-4210-2011 
E-Mail: frank@oasys-research.de 
 
Jennifer E. Kay 
Climate and Global Dynamics Division 
National Center for Atmospheric  
Research  
PO Box 3000 
Boulder, CO  80305 
Phone: 303-497-1730 
Fax: 303-497-1324 
E-Mail: jenkay@ucar.edu 
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Villy Kourafalou 
Rosenstiel School of Marine and  
Atmospheric Science 
University of Miami 
Division of Meteorology and Physical  
Oceanography 
4600 Rickenbacker Causeway 
Miami, FL  33149 
Phone: 305-421-4905 
Fax: 305-421-4696 
E-Mail: vkourafalou@rsmas.miami.edu 
 
Craig M. Lee 
Ocean Physics Department  
Applied Physics Laboratory  
University of Washington 
1013 Northeast 40th Street 
Seattle, WA  98105-6698 
Phone: 206-685-7656 
Fax: 206-543-6785 
E-Mail: craig@apl.washington.edu 
 
Glen E. Liston 
Cooperative Institute for Research in the  
Atmosphere (CIRA) 
Colorado State University 
Department of Atmospheric Science 
Annex A 205 
Fort Collins, CO  80523-1375 
Phone: 970-491-8220 
Fax: 970-491-3314 
E-Mail: liston@cira.colostate.edu 
 
Patricia A. Matrai 
Bigelow Laboratory for Ocean Sciences 
PO Box 475 
180 McKown Point Road 
West Boothbay Harbor, ME   
04575-0475 
Phone: 207-633-9614 
Fax: 207-633-9641 
E-Mail: pmatrai@bigelow.org 
 
 
 
 

Molly McCammon 
Alaska Ocean Observing System 
1007 West Third Avenue - Suite 100 
Anchorage, AK  99501-2340 
Phone: 907-644-6703 
Fax: 907-644-6780 
E-Mail: mccammon@aoos.org 
 
Michael McPhaden 
Pacific Marine Environmental  
Laboratory 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric  
Administration 
7600 Sand Point Way, NE 
Seattle, WA  98115 
Phone: 206-526-6783 
Fax: 206-526-6815 
E-Mail: michael.j.mcphaden@noaa.gov 
 
Walter Meier 
National Snow and Ice Data Center 
University of Colorado 
UCB 449 
Boulder, CO  80309 
Phone: 303-492-6508 
Fax: 303-492-2468 
E-Mail: walt@nsidc.org 
 
James A. Moore 
Earth Observing Laboratory 
National Center for Atmospheric  
Research  
PO Box 3000 
Boulder, CO  80703-3000 
Phone: 303-497-8635 
Fax: 303-497-8158 
E-Mail: jmoore@ucar.edu 
 
Peter Murdoch 
Department of Interior  
U.S. Geological Survey 
425 Jordan Road 
Troy, NY  12180 
Phone: 518-285-5663 
Fax: 518-285-5601 
E-Mail: pmurdoch@usgs.gov 
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Maribeth Murray 
Department of Anthropology 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
PO Box 757720 
Fairbanks, AK  99775-7720 
Phone: 907-474-6751 
Fax: 907-474-7453 
E-Mail: msmurray@alaska.edu 
 
Breck Owens 
Physical Oceanography 
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
Clark 207A MS#29 
Woods Hole, MA  02543 
Phone: 508-289-2811 
Fax: 508-457-2181 
E-Mail: bowens@whoi.edu 
 
Andrey Proshutinsky 
Department of Physical Oceanography  
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
Mail Stop 29  
360 Woods Hole Road 
Woods Hole, MA  02543 
Phone: 508-289-2796 
Fax: 508-457-2181 
E-Mail: aproshutinsky@whoi.edu 
 
Mohan Ramamurthy 
Unidata Program Center 
University Corporation for Atmospheric  
Research  
PO Box 3000 
Boulder, CO  80307 
Phone: 303-497-8661 
Fax: 303-497-8690 
E-Mail: mohan@ucar.edu 
 
Jill Reisdorf 
Joint Office for Science Support 
University Corporation for Atmospheric  
Research 
PO Box 3000-FL4 
Boulder, CO  80307-3000 
Phone: 303-497-8636 
E-Mail: reisdorf@ucar.edu 

Ignatius G. Rigor 
Polar Science Center  
Applied Physics Laboratory 
University of Washington 
1013 NE 40th Street 
Seattle, WA  98105-6698 
Phone: 206-685-2571 
Fax: 206-616-3142 
E-Mail: ignatius@apl.washington.edu 
 
David Schimel 
Climate and Global Dynamics Division 
National Center for Atmospheric  
Research  
PO Box 3000 
1850 Table Mesa Drive 
Boulder, CO  80307-3000 
Phone: 303-497-1610 
Fax: 303-497-1695 
E-Mail: schimel@ucar.edu 
 
Peter Schlosser 
Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory 
Columbia University 
61 Route 9W  
PO Box 1000  
Palisades, NY  10964-8000 
Phone: 845-365-8707 
Fax: 845-365-8176 
E-Mail: schlosser@ldeo.columbia.edu 
 
 
Harvey E. Seim 
Department of Marine Sciences 
University of North Carolina 
340 Chapman Hall CB 3300 
Chapel Hill, NC  27599-3300 
Phone: 919-962-2083 
Fax: 919-962-1254 
E-Mail: harvey_seim@unc.edu 
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Mark C. Serreze 
Cooperative Institute for Research in  
Environmental Sciences 
National Snow and Ice Data Center 
University of Colorado  
Campus Box 449 
Boulder, CO  80309-0449 
Phone: 303-492-2963 
Fax: 303-492-2468 
E-Mail: serreze@kryos.colorado.edu 
 
Gaius Shaver 
The Ecosystems Center 
Marine Biological Laboratory 
7 Water Street 
Woods Hole, MA  02543 
Phone: 508-289-7492 
Fax: 508-457-1548 
E-Mail: gshaver@mbl.edu 
 
Nikolay I. Shiklomanov 
Department of Geography 
University of Delaware 
216 Pearson Hall 
Newark, DE  19716 
Phone: 302-831-1314 
Fax: 302-831-6654 
E-Mail: shiklom@udel.edu 
 
Reija S. Shnoro 
Arctic Research Consortium of the  
United States 
3535 College Road Suite 101 
Fairbanks, AK  99709-3710 
Phone: 907-474-1600 
Fax: 907-474-1604 
E-Mail: reija@arcus.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Kate Stafford 
Applied Physics Laboratory 
University of Washington 
Box 355640 
1013 NE 40th Street 
Seattle, WA  98105-6698 
Phone: 206-685-8617 
Fax: 206-543-6785 
E-Mail: stafford@apl.washington.edu 
 
Suzanne Tank 
The Ecosystems Center 
Marine Biological Laboratory 
7 MBL Street 
Woods Hole, MA  02543 
Phone: 508-289-7715 
Fax: 508-457-1548 
E-Mail: setank@mbl.edu 
 
Taneil Uttal 
Environmental Research Laboratory 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric  
Administration 
R/PDS3 David Skaggs Research  
Building 
325 Broadway  
Boulder, CO  80305-3328 
Phone: 303-497-6409 
Fax: 303-497-6181 
E-Mail: taneil.uttal@noaa.gov 
 
John R. Vande Castle 
LTER Network Office 
University of New Mexico 
Department of Biology MSC01 1190 
Albuquerque, NM  87131-0001 
Phone: 505-277-2634 
Fax: 505-277-2541 
E-Mail: jvc@unm.edu 
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Charles Vörösmarty 
NOAA-CREST Center 
City College of New York 
T-107, Steinman Hall 
140th Street and Convent Avenue 
New York, NY  10031 
Phone: 212-650-8099 
Fax: 212-650-8097 
E-Mail: cvorosmarty@ccny.cuny.edu  

John E. Walsh 
International Arctic Research Center  
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
PO Box 757340 
Fairbanks, AK  99775-7340 
Phone: 907-474-2677 
Fax: 907-474-2643 
E-Mail: jwalsh@iarc.uaf.edu
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Arctic Observing Network (AON) 

Design and Implementation (ADI) Workshop 
 

June 27-29, 2012 
UCAR Foothills Lab, Boulder, CO 

Participant List 
(Task Force members’ names are in bold type) 

 
 
 

Hajo Eicken 
Geophysical Institute (GI) 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
PO Box 757320 
903 Koyukuk Drive 
Fairbanks, AK 99775-7320 
Phone: 907-474-7280 
hajo.eicken@gi.alaska.edu 
 
Jennifer Francis 
Arctic Climate Change, Satellite Remote 
Sensing, Atmospheric Sciences 
Institute of Marine and Coastal Sciences, 
Rutgers University  
Phone: 732-688-2382  
francis@imcs.rutgers.edu 
 
Lawrence C. Hamilton (via phone) 
Department of Sociology 
University of New Hampshire 
420a Horton Social Science Center 
Durham, NH 03824-3509 
Phone: 603-862-1859 
lawrence.hamilton@unh.edu 
 
Marika Holland 
Climate and Global Dynamics Division 
National Center for Atmospheric Research 
(NCAR) 
1850 Table Mesa Drive 
Boulder, CO 80305 
Phone: 303-497-1734 
mholland@ucar.edu 
 
 

Erica Key (via phone) 
Office of Polar Programs 
National Science Foundation 
4201 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22230 
Phone:703-292-8029 
ekey@nsf.gov 
 
Craig M. Lee 
Applied Physics Laboratory 
University of Washington 
1013 NE 40th Street 
Seattle, WA 98105-6698 
Phone: 206-685-7656 
craig@apl.washington.edu 
 
 
Olivia Lee 
On contract to ARCUS 
844 Nash St 
Herndon, VA 20170 
Phone: 936-333-7239 
olivia.alee@gmail.com 
 
Dmitri Nechaev 
Department of Marine Science 
University of Southern Mississippi 
1020 Balch Blvd. Stennis Space Center, MS 
39529-9904 
Phone: 228-688-2573 
Dmitri.Nechaev@usm.edu 
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James Overland (via phone) 
Pacific Marine Environmental 
Laboratory/NOAA 
7600 Sand Point Way NE 
Seattle, WA 98115 
Phone: 206-526-6795    
James.E.Overland@noaa.gov 
 
Breck Owens 
Physical Oceanography 
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
Clark 207A MS#29 
Woods Hole, MA 02543 
Phone: 508-289-2811 
bowens@whoi.edu 
 
Mohan Ramamurthy 
Unidata Program Center 
University Corporation for Atmospheric 
Research (UCAR) 
PO Box 3000 
Boulder, CO 80307 
Phone: 303-497-8661 
mohan@ucar.edu 
 
Reija Shnoro (via phone) 
Arctic Research Consortium of the U.S. 
3535 College Road, Suite 101 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 
Phone: 907-474-1600 
reija@arcus.org 
 
Harvey E. Seim 
Department of Marine Sciences 
University of North Carolina 
340 Chapman Hall CB 3300 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3300 
Phone: 919-962-2083 
harvey_seim@unc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Mark C. Serreze 
Cooperative Institute for Research in 
Environmental Sciences 
National Snow and Ice Data Center 
University of Colorado 
Campus Box 449 
Boulder, CO 80309-0449 
Phone: 303-492-7867 
serreze@nsidc.colorado.edu 
 
John R. Vande Castle 
LTER Network Office 
University of New Mexico 
Department of Biology MSC01 1190 
Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001 
Phone: 505-277-2634 
jvc@unm.edu 
 
Charles Vörösmarty (via phone) 
NOAA-CREST Center 
City College of New York 
T-107, Steinman Hall 
140th Street and Convent Avenue 
New York, NY 10031 
Phone: 212-650-8099 
cvorosmarty@ccny.cuny.edu 
 
John E. Walsh 
International Arctic Research Center 
(IARC) 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
PO Box 757340 
Fairbanks, AK 99775-7340 
Phone: 907-474-2677 
jwalsh@iarc.uaf.edu 
 
Helen Wiggins (via phone) 
Arctic Research Consortium of the U.S. 
3535 College Road, Suite 101 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 
Phone: 907-474-1600 
helen@arcus.org
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